STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING Case No. 12291
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION Order No. R-l 1310
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:
APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR AN

Wildcat M i s s i s s i p p i a n
"Proposed Fool 2
"Work Type Code
E
"Well Type Code
G
u Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
u Ground Levd Elevation
3 9 7 1 '
"Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
1 2 , 7 0 0 '
"Formation
M i s s i s s i p p i a n
" Contractor
Not Determined
u Spud Dale
' ASAP
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 1 / 2 " 13 3 / 8 " 48# 375'In Place 325 sx C i r e n t nt-prl
1 1 " 8 5 / 8 " 28# & 32# 4762'In Place 500 sx C i r c u l a t e d
7 7 / 8 " 5 1 / 2 " 17# 12,700' 750 sx TOC 7nnn>
n Describe the proposed program. If this application is tn DEEPEN ar PLUG BACK give the dala on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use addilional sheets if •
SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2.
W i l l f i l e f o r NSL w i t h the Nev? Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources
Department.
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: Approved by:
Printed name:
Ken Beardemon1
Tale:
Tide
Landman
Approval Dale: Expiration Date:
Date
September 23, 1999
Phone
( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
District I
PO Box l»M, Hobbs, NM «24I-I°S0
District II
PO Drawer DD, Artesia. NM 88211-0719
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd„ Aztec, NM 874I0
District IV
PO Box 20*8, Santa Ft, NM 87S04-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Mineral* & Natural Resource* Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-10:
Revised February 10, 199'
Instructions oa bae:
Submit to Appropriate District Offio
State Lease - 4 Copie
Fee Lease - 3 Copie:
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number
30-025-24559
' Pool Code ' Pool Name
' Property Code * Property Name
R . L . Burns ATL
* Wefl Number
1